MEFOMP Countries _ Universities Offering Medical Physics Programs
	S.No
	University
	Course Offered
	Website
	Year

Established
	Place
	Country
	Contact
	

	1.
	University of

Nahrain
	M.Sc
	www.nahrainuniv.edu.iq
	1987
	Baghdad
	Iraq
	Dr. Siham Sabah

Siham511@yahoo.com
	

	2.
	University of Sulaimania Med. College
	Diploma: Radiotherapy Training
	https://sci.univsul.edu.iq
	2015
	Sulaimania
	Iraq
	Dr. Hossien Hossieni

hossien.hossieni@univsul.edu.iq
	

	3.
	University Of

Jordan
	M.Sc
	www.ju.edu.jo
	2007
	Amman
	Jordan
	 phys@ju.edu.jo
	

	4.
	Lebanese

University
	M. Sc., PhD
	www.fsciences.ul.edu.lb
	2014
	Beirut
	Lebanon
	Dr. Jamal Charara.

jcharara@ul.edu.lb
	

	5.
	Beirut Arab University
	M.Sc.
	https://www.bau.edu.lb/Program/Science/Master/Medical-Physics
	2017
	Beirut
	Lebanon
	Prof. Mohammad Badawi
m.badawi@bau.edu.lb
	

	6.
	King Faisal Specialist Hospital
	M.Sc
	http://www.kfupm.edu.sa/departments/phys/
	2002
	Dhahran
	Saudi

Arabia
	Dr. Nabil Maalej

maalej@kfupm.edu.sa
	

	7.
	Damascus University
	M.Sc.
	http://www.damascusuniversity.edu.sy/
	2014
	Damascus
	Syria
	Dr. Osama Anjak

oanjak@yahoo.com
	


